b) Hamilton City Council contracts Genesis Energy Limited to provide street light electricity 

supply and Contact Energy Limited to provide Time of Use and Non Time of Use 
electricity supply; 

c) the Approved Contract Sum for Contract 15594 A for the supply of streetlight electricity 

by Genesis Energy Limited is set at four million eight hundred and seventy five thousand 
dollars ($4,875,000), being the estimated spend over three years; 

d) the Approved Contract Sum for Contract 15594 B for the supply of Time of Use and Non 

Time of Use electricity by Contact Energy Limited is set at thirteen million nine hundred 
and seventy five thousand dollars ($13,975,000), being the estimated spend over three 
years; 

e) the Approved Contract Term for both Contract 15594 A for the supply of street light 

electricity and Contract 15594 B for Supply of Time of Use and Non Time of Use 
Electricity are set at three years;

[...]

c) the Chief Executive is delegated to negotiate and approve final contract terms with 

Hynds Pipe Systems Ltd; 

d) the Approved Contract Term is set at three years with two rights of renewal of one year 
at Council’s sole discretion; and 

e) the Approved Contract Sum for the first three years of the contract is set at Two Million 

Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000) being the estimated total spend over the 
first three years of the contract. 

14. Sylvester Road - Road Stopping 

General Manager City Infrastructure and Strategic Land Manager took the report as read and 
responded to technical questions concerning the road stopping process and why the matters come